# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
II(f/k/a Shawmut Capital	(f/k/a Shawmut Capital Corporation)	07/19/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. (successor by merger to Hoover Containment, Inc.)		
Street Address:	1360 POST OAK BOULEVARD; SUITE 2470		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77056		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1897951	FIBERVAULT
Registration Number:	1945556	LUBE CUBE
Registration Number:	1630608	WASTEEVAC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)238-7343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132204285

Email: theresaevenbly@andrewskurth.com

Correspondent Name: GARY L. BUSH, ESQ/ ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS, SUITE 4200
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135460

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theresa M. Evenbly

Total Attachments: 2

900011015

TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0085 \$80.00

CH \$90

source=tmk-hci#page1.tif source=tmk-hci#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0086

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## (TRADEMARKS)

- 1. The parties to this agreement are Containment Solutions, Inc. (successor by merger to Hoover Containment, Inc.) ("CSI") and Fleet Capital Corporation (f/k/a Shawmut Capital Corporation) ("Fleet").
- 2. Pursuant to a Security Agreement executed on October 27, 1995 by CSI, FLEET has been granted on behalf of the Secured Creditors (as defined therein) a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on the attached Exhibit A.
- 3. In exchange for valuable consideration received, FLEET hereby releases its security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on the attached Exhibit A.

MERLY D. DEE
Commission # 1401186
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2007

consideration therein expressed.

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0087

# **EXHIBIT A**

# Registered Trademarks, or Trademark Applications

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FIBERVAULT	1,897,951	6/6/1995
LUBE CUBE & Design	1,945,556	1/2/1996
WASTEVAC	1,630,608	1/8/1991

HOU:2332767.1 **TRADEMARK REEL: 002906 FRAME: 0088** 

**RECORDED: 08/02/2004**